Description

According to the
specifications of

Packaging units

W mpmoiL.NL

16000MB9 ATF Automatic Transmission Fluid MB9 MB-

236.17

Document version: Mar 18, 2024

This Premium Synthetic automatic transmission oil has been specially developed for the
latest generation 9-speed automatic transmission from Mercedes-Benz where the MB
236.17 is mandatory recommended. This high quality transmission oil has a very high
stable viscosity index, provides excellent protection against wear, corrosion and foaming,
and due to the very low pour point provides very good lubrication at extremely low

temperatures.

Due to the excellent properties as listed above, this oil has very low internal friction in
the automatic gearbox which has a fuel-saving operation.

MPM Automatic Transmission Fluid MB9 with MB 236.17 can also be used where MB
236.16 is recommended. However, this high quality product with MPM Mercedes-Benz
236.17 specification can absolutely not be used for automatic gearboxes where earlier
specifications such as MB 236.10, 236.12, 236.14 and / or MB 236.15 are prescribed.

MB 236.17

ART. NR.

16001MB9
16004MB9
16020MB9
16060MB9
16205MB9
16999MB9

VOLUME

1L
4L
20L
60 L
205 L
1000 L

Page 1/2

MPM International Oil Company B.V.  Cyclotronweg 1
Fax number: +31 (0)15 - 251 40 31  info@mpmoil.nl

ITEMS PER UNIT

N = = e

2629 HN  Delft
www.mpmoil.nl

ITEMS PER PALLET

450
112
30
6

2



Standard analyses

TEST
Density at 15°C
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C

Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index

Flashpoint COC
Brookfield Viscosity at -40°C

VALUE
0.822
18

4.1
132
212
4500

kg/L
mmz2/s

mm2/s

°C
mPa.s

METHOD

ASTM
D4052
ASTM D445
ASTM D445
ASTM
D2270
ASTM D92
ASTM
D2983

These characteristics are typical of current production. Variations in these characteristics

may occur.

Page 2/2

MPM International Oil Company B.V.
Fax number: +31 (0)15 - 251 40 31

Cyclotronweg 1
info@mpmoil.nl

2629 HN  Delft
www.mpmoil.nl



