

16000MB9 ATF Automatic Transmission Fluid MB9 MB-236.17

Document version: Mar 18, 2024



Description

This Premium Synthetic automatic transmission oil has been specially developed for the latest generation 9-speed automatic transmission from Mercedes-Benz where the MB 236.17 is mandatory recommended. This high quality transmission oil has a very high stable viscosity index, provides excellent protection against wear, corrosion and foaming, and due to the very low pour point provides very good lubrication at extremely low temperatures.

Due to the excellent properties as listed above, this oil has very low internal friction in the automatic gearbox which has a fuel-saving operation.

MPM Automatic Transmission Fluid MB9 with MB 236.17 can also be used where MB 236.16 is recommended. However, this high quality product with MPM Mercedes-Benz 236.17 specification can absolutely not be used for automatic gearboxes where earlier specifications such as MB 236.10, 236.12, 236.14 and / or MB 236.15 are prescribed.

MB 236.17

According to the specifications of

Packaging units

ART. NR.	VOLUME	ITEMS PER UNIT	ITEMS PER PALLET
16001MB9	1 L	6	450
16004MB9	4 L	4	112
16020MB9	20 L	1	30
16060MB9	60 L	1	6
16205MB9	205 L	1	2
16999MB9	1000 L	1	-

Standard analyses

TEST	VALUE		METHOD
Density at 15°C	0.822	kg/l	ASTM D4052
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C Viscosity Index	18 4.1 132	mm2/s mm2/s	ASTM D445 ASTM D445 ASTM D2270
Flashpoint COC Brookfield Viscosity at -40°C	212 4500	°C mPa.s	ASTM D92 ASTM D2983

These characteristics are typical of current production. Variations in these characteristics may occur.